 For closed-end fixed rate, fully amortizing simultaneous loans, the qualifying payment is the monthly payment 

 Interest Only not permitted 

 Existing subordination is permitted on refinances 

6.1.6 Flip Transactions 

 When the subject property is being resold within three hundred sixty-five (365) days of its acquisition by the seller 
and the sales price has increased more than ten (10%), the transaction is considered a “flip”. To determine the three 
hundred sixty-five (365) day period, the acquisition date (the day the seller became the legal owner of the property) 
and the purchase date (the day both parties executed the purchase agreement) should be used 

 Flip transactions are subject to the following requirements: